ERRATA

TO: ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS

SUBJECT: CORRECTION TO ALL-COUNTY LETTER 91-63

REFERENCE: ACL 91-63 dated July 5. 1991

The purpose of this errata is to make corrections to the referenced All-County Letter, which addresses implementation of the regulations resulting from Senate Bill (SB) 623.

The following corrections should be noted:

oe In the EXAMPLE on the Page 1 of ATTACHMENT 1, the worde "effective" should be deleted.

Some CWDs consider the "effective date of the denial" to be the date of application. Others consider this phrase to refer to the date the denial action is actually authorized. The language of the EXAMPLE is intended to refer to the "date of denial, or the date the denial action is actually authorized.

- oe In the first paragraph on Page 1 of ATTACHMENT 3, reference is made to "MPP 40-121.21". The correct MPP reference is "40-121.31".
- oe The NOA message numbered "M40-181C" and included in ATTACHMENTe 5 should have been numbered "M40-181D". A corrected NOA ise attached.e
- oe The NOA message numbered "M42-431A4" and included in ATTACHMENTe 5 is incorrect. In the wording for the second check box, thee phrase "this person's" should be replaced with the term "your". A corrected NOA is attached.

If you have any questions regarding this errata or concerning implementation of SB 623 in general, please contact Jim Lucas of the Welfare Policy Implementation Bureau at (916) 324-2725 or ATSS 454-2725.

Attachments

cc: CWDA